'92 SEP 28 AM 9 45 FORM Ne. 1406-B-AFFIDAVIT OF CLAIMING SUCCESSOR-INTESTATE ESTATE MQC, 28505 -MAVol. m92 Page 2398 51407 lamath In the Probate Court of the County of Oregon Small Estate of: Estate No. Emma APPIDAVIT OF CLAIMING SUCCESSOR INTESTATE ESTATE STATE OF GREGON, County of Klamath) 85. D.C.F.H.J....., being first duly sworn, depose and say that: I am an heir of the above named decedent and a "claiming successor" to a portion of said decedent's estate as set forth below. This affidavit is made pursuant to Oregon Revised Statutes, Sections 114.505 to 114.560. D. Nodgers Age 77 Soc. Sec. No 542-14-528 (1) Name of Decedent CMMA Domicile/Post Office Address 355 HTa 21 1990 at 335 Alameda Ave (2) Decedent died HUQUS A certified copy of decedent's death certificate is attached hereto. (3) A description of all of decedent's property, including the fair market value of the real property and the fair market value of the personal property, is: Legal Description (Including County) Hot Springs Addition Klamath Personal Property Description NONE (4) No application or petition for the appointment of a personal representative has been granted in Oregon. (5) The decedent died intestate. (6) Decedent's heirs and the last address of each as known to affiant are: nald E. Rodgers 6213 Climax Klamath Falls Ore 97 nnis A. Rodgers 2720 Broge side Dr. Medford Ore 9 ne K. Hansberry 330 Khartoum SE Salem Ore 9 A copy of this affidavit showing the date of filing will be delivered to each heir or mailed to each heir at the heir's last known address stated above. (7) The interest in decedent's said property to which each heir is entitled is: Anne K. Hansberr in- HNNe 1 330 Khar toum 10:06 No.005 P.02 26.57 das 1EF:202-885-0050 MOUNTAIN TITLE CO

(8) Reasonable efforts have been made to excertain creditors of the estate. The expenses of and claims against the estate remaining unpaid or on account of which the alliant or any other person is entitled to reimbursement from the estate, including the known or estimated amounts thereof and the names and addresses of the creditors, as known to the efficient are:

Nume of Creditor	Address	Nature of Expense/Claim	Known of Estimated Amount
Norma ul Ciedilor NON E		 	
••••••••			
•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••			
••••••			• • • •

A copy of the allidavit showing the date of filing will be delivered to each creditor who has not been paid in full or mailed to the creditor at the last known address.

(9) The name and address of each person known to the affiant to assert a claim ugainst the estate which the affiant disputes and the last known or estimated amount thereof:

Address Name he -

A copy of the allidavit showing the date of filing will be delivered to each of the above or mailed to each person at each person's last known address.

(10) A copy of the ultidavit showing the date of filing will be mailed or delivered to the Adult and Family Services Division, Estate Administration Section and to the Department of Revenue, Sulem, Oregon.

(11) Claims against the estate not listed herein or in amounts larger than those listed herein may be barred unless:

(a) A claim is presented to the affiant within four months of the filing of this affidavit at the following address:

(b) A personal representative of the estate is appointed within the time allowed under ORS 114.555.

(12) The claim(s), if any, listed in Section (9) may be burred unless:

(a) A petition for summary determination is filed within four months of the filing of this affidavit; or

(b) A personal representative of the estate is appointed within the time alowed under OR\$ 114.555.

Signed/and sworn to L OFFICIAL SEAL JAMES R. LANNIN, JR. NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO. 014284 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAR. 30, 1996 Notury Public for Oregon. My commission expires ORS 114.545(3) requires that an attiant or claiming successor's deed everyted in the manner required by ORS Chapter 93 be recorded in the deed records of any county in which real property belonging to the decedent is situated. EXCERPT FROM ORS 114.515: "If the estate consists of personal property having a fair market value of \$25,000 or less, or real property having a fair market value of \$60,000 or less, or a combination of personal property having a fair market value of \$25,000 or less, and real property having a fair market value of \$60,000 or less, not less than 30 days after the death of the decadent, one or more of the claiming successors may file an affidavit with the clerk of the probate court in any county where there is venue for a proceeding seeking the appointment of a personal representative for the estate. The affidavit shall contain the information required by ORS 114.525***. -----

LEC:503-882-0620

MOUNTAIN TITLE CO

	079756 OHEGON DEPAHIMENT OIVISION LD. TAG NO. Vital Records Unit 136-	
T Start	355 CERTIFICATE OF DEATH	State File Number
	1. DECEDENT'S First Middle Last	August 21, 1990
()	Martina State	a foreign 7. DATE OF BIRTH (Month, Day, Year)
	542-14-5282 77 Mos. Days roots mile Refmiliage 111	ansas May 18, 1913
DECEDENT	8 WAS DECEDENT EVER IN OTHER	's Home [] Other (Specify)
	95. FACILITY NAME (If not institution, give street and number) Sc. City, town, or country of Falls	Klamath
1	335 Alameda Avenue	15 · Married, 12. SPOUSE (II Married, Widowed) Nidowed,
2	(Give kind of work done during most of working hte. Do not use refured.) Married	Luther E. Rodgers
3	TUILIBILITA NOT 130. COUNTY 13C. CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATION 130. STREET AND 1	NUMBER neda Avenue
4	Oregon Klamath Klamath Falls 555 Alun	16. DECEDENT'S EDUCATION
5	LIMITS? (Specify No of Yes - If yos, Specify Count, Mexican, Puerto Rican, etc.) (X No U Yes	Elementary/Secondary (0.12) College (1-4 or 5 +)
6	NY 201 197601	NFORMANT NAME and relationship to deceased nne Hansberry, daughter
PARENTS	17. FATHER - NAME tirst middle last 18. MOTHER - NAME tirst middle Al Samuel Augustus Bryant Pansy J. Lewis Al Samuel Augustus Bryant 200	LOCATION - City or Tuwn, State
DISPOSITION		Klamath Falls, Oregon
7	Donation D Other (Specify)	D ZIP OF FACILITY
8	CICHATURE OF FUNERAL SERVICE LICENSEE ON INTERVIEW OF LICENSEE	eral Chapel, Inc. , Klamath Falls, OR 97601
0	111A MALE AND A REGISTRAR'S SIGNATI	
REGISTRA	23. DATE FILED (Month, Day, Yed) 71ancur 13	sennedy
	25. DID HOSPITAL REPRESENTATIVE MAKE REQUEST FOR ANATOMICAL UP CONSENT	KI N/A
\bigcirc		
10	TO BE COMPLETED BY CENTIFITING PHYSICIAN	LETED ONLY BY MEDICAL EXAMINER b. DATE PRONOUNCED DEAD (Monifi, Day, Year, Hour)
. 11	27. TIME OF DEATH 28. WAS MEDICAL EXAMINER NOTIFIED? 3:35 P. M X ves CI No	M
	due to the cause(s) and manner states.	ation and/or investigation. In my opinion death occurred and due to the cause(s) and manner stated.
CERTIFIEF	M.D.	Day Years COUNTY
12	30. DATE SIGNED (Monin, Day, Year)	
13	August 21, 1990	Oregon 97601
14	 34. NAME TITLE, ADDRESS AND ZIP OF CERTIFIERIMEDICAL EXAMINENT (ppb of rmin) 34. NAME TITLE, ADDRESS AND ZIP OF CERTIFIERIMEDICAL EXAMINENT (ppb of rmin) 35. NAME OF ATTENDING PHYSICIAN IF OTHER THAN CERTIFIER (Type of Puni) 35. NAME OF ATTENDING PHYSICIAN IF OTHER THAN CERTIFIER (Type of Puni) 	01080
CONDITION IF ANY WHICH GIV		r Respiratory Arrest. Interval between oncol and death
WHICH GIV RISE TO IMMEDIATE	E app a starting franket	Interval between onset
CAUSE STATING TH UNDERLYIN	E DUE TO, OR AS A CONSEQUENCE OF:	weifing for and dealth you
	but TO, OR AS A CONSEQUENCE OF:	Interval between onset and death
CAUSE.		contribute 38. AUTOPSY 39. Il YES were tindings considered In determining cause at death?
DEATH	U Conditions contributing to death but not related to cause given in PARI 1. 10 the Geatter	IDIY [] UNA [] Yes [X NO]] Yes [] NO [] NIA
15	- Land Contraction The OF Late IN-URY 41d, DESCRIBE HOW I	
16	40. MANNER OF DEATH AT& DATE OF INJURY AT WORK?	
17	Accident Dindetermined	and Number or Rural Route Number, City or Town, State)
$\mathcal{L} \subset \mathcal{L}$	Suicide Manner Homicide Logal Homicide Logal Homicide Cogal Homicide Statement	
	RESERVED FOR REGISTRAR'S USE	
	ORIGINAL - VITAL STATISTICS COPY	45-2 HEV. 1-89
antinum toolo	THIS IS A TRUE AND EXACT REPRODUCTION OF THE DOCUMENT OFFICIALLY	
ALE N	REGISTERED AT THE OFFICE OF THE REAMANT COUNTRY	ra Q. Verling a on
	Nor	RA V. V. DULLE STOR
79-24-2X	AUG 2 4 1990	DONNA A VERUNG COUNTY REGISTRAR KLAMATH COUNTY, OREGON
STATE OI	F OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.	
	F OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss. record at request of <u>Mountain Title Co.</u>	the <u>28th</u>
Filed for	F OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss. record at request of	ind duly recorded in Vol. M92
	F OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss. record at request of <u>Mountain Title Co.</u>	nd duly recorded in Vol. M92 22398